

**RSA No.32 of 2018**

11.01.2018 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Notice pending admission to the respondent returnable for **26<sup>th</sup> April, 2018**, on taking steps within three days. Send for the record also.

**January 11, 2018**<sup>(YSC-)</sup> **(Dharam Chand Chaudhary), J.**