

**RSA No. 32 of 2018**

01.08.2018. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No. 616 of 2018**

Reply be now filed within a week, as prayed. List thereafter.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

August 01, 2018,  
(vs)