

**RSA No. 32 of 2018**

23.8.2018. Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard. ***Admitted*** on the following substantial question of law:

Whether on account of misreading, misappreciation and misconstruction of the law and facts as well as the oral and documentary evidence available on record, the judgment and decree under challenge in the main appeal being perverse and vitiated is not legally sustainable?

**CMP No. 616 of 2018**

Reply be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

August 23, 2018,  
(vs)