

**RSA No. 32 of 2018**

**31.10.2018**      **Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate vice counsel, for the respondent.

**CMP No. 616 of 2018**

Reply be filed within two weeks, positively. The opportunity now granted be treated as last and final.

List on **27.11.2018**.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**

**31<sup>st</sup> October, 2018**  
*(reena)*