

27.11.2018

Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellant.
Mr. T.s. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 616 of 2018

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed, though not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. Since appeal at hand stands admitted and its turn for hearing will take time, it would be in the interest of justice, if parties are ordered to maintain status quo qua the nature and possession of the suit property till the final disposal of the appeal. Ordered accordingly. However, liberty is reserved to the non-applicants/respondents for moving an appropriate application for vacation of stay, if so required and desired, during the pendency of the appeal. Application stands disposed of.

27th November, 2018

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**