

**RSA No. 32 of 2018**

**16.11.2021** Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No.11664 of 2021**

Application is dismissed as not pressed at this stage.

**RSA No. 32 of 2018**

With the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, list for hearing in the month of **March, 2022**.

**16<sup>th</sup> November, 2021**  
*Manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**