

Ram Chand vs. Royal Hrijan Weavers.

RSA No. 32 of 2018.

06.06.2025 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Tara Singh, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 12717 of 2025.

Heard. The instant application for early hearing is allowed for the reasons stated therein. List the main appeal for hearing on 18th July, 2025. Application stands disposed of.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

6th June, 2025.
(Jai)