

**Ram Chand vs. The Royal Harijan Weavers**

**RSA No. 32 of 2018**

07.10.2025 Present:

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala,  
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Today memo of appearance on behalf respondent  
has been filed. Learned counsel appearing on behalf  
respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file  
fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondent.

List before appropriate bench.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**07<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(ravinder)