

**Ram Chand Vs. The Royal Harijan Weavers  
Cooperative Society**

**RSA No.32 of 2018**

20.12.2025 Present: Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Power of Attorney on behalf of sole respondent stands filed.

In terms of order dated 06.06.2025, an application for early hearing was allowed, thereby expediting the hearing of the appeal in the case at hand. In view thereof, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the **4<sup>th</sup> Week of March, 2026.**

In the meanwhile, Power of Attorney sole appellant be also filed.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)